FILE NO. 021689

RESOLUTION NO.

716-02

[Support San Francisco Fire Department]

Resolution supporting the San Francisco Fire Department Open House for National Fire Prevention Week taking place on Saturday, October 12, 2002.

WHEREAS, The Open House will allow the public to tour 42 neighborhood Fire Stations throughout San Francisco and receive information on earthquake preparedness and fire/life safety; and,

WHEREAS, The SFFD encourages children to attend the Open House to learn more about Fire Safety; and,

WHEREAS, Fire is the third leading cause of accidental death in the home, making fire safety education essential; and,

WHEREAS, The SFFD has always been a leader in the city of San Francisco through Community-Based Programs, including blood pressure screenings, SFFD Toy Program and Public Education-Fire Prevention/Public Safety seminars; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco support the San Francisco Fire Department for the October 12, 2002 Open House for National Fire Prevention Week.

Supervisor Gerardo Sandoval, Gavin Newsom, Jake McGoldrick BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021689

Date Passed:

Resolution supporting the San Francisco Fire Department Open House for National Fire Prevention Week taking place on Saturday, October 12, 2002.

October 15, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Sandoval

File No. 021689

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 2 5 2002

**Date Approved**